
FINAL SCORE

Sul Ross St.
0-1 (0-0) 0

UTRGV
1-0 (0-0) 66

August 30, 2025 • Robert & Janet Vackar Stadium (Edinburg, Texas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Sul Ross St. (0-1; 0-0) vs. UTRGV (1-0; 0-0)
Date: 08/30/2025 • Site: Edinburg, Texas • Stadium: Robert & Janet Vackar Stadium
Kickoff time: 08:04 PM EDT • End of Game: 11:14 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:09
Attendance: 12726
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Sul Ross St. 0 0 0 0 0
UTRGV 28 21 14 3 66

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:36 UTRGV - X.Noland 50 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (PAT KICK by B.Gardner GOOD) , 4-61 1:02 -7

1st 07:47 UTRGV - I.Smith Flores 6 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (PAT KICK by B.Gardner GOOD) , 5-43 1:53 -14

1st 04:36 UTRGV - T.Diaz 3 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (PAT KICK by B.Gardner GOOD) , 2-51 0:52 -21

1st 03:06 UTRGV - D.Schlenbaker 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Gardner GOOD) , 2-53 0:45 -28

2nd 12:56 UTRGV - X.Noland 76 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (PAT KICK by B.Gardner GOOD) , 4-90 1:10 -35

2nd 05:15 UTRGV - T.Dement 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.O'Neal GOOD) , 12-74 5:15 -42

2nd 00:43 UTRGV - T.Cord 61 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (PAT KICK by J.Contreras GOOD) , 4-95 1:04 -49

3rd 10:13 UTRGV - T.Dement 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.O'Neal GOOD) , 9-67 4:47 -56

3rd 02:44 UTRGV - F.Garcia 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Contreras GOOD) , 7-80 4:21 -63

4th 10:27 UTRGV - B.Gardner 30 yd FG , 8-38 4:54 0-66

OFFICIALS

Referee: James Brookhart
Umpire: David Borelli

Head Linesman: Megan Griesser
Line judge:
Field judge:

Back judge:
Side judge:
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
FIRST DOWNS 6 29

Rushing 3 8
Passing 2 18
Penalty 1 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 33 235
Rushing Attempts 31 35
Average Per Rush 1.1 6.7
Rushing Touchdowns 0 4
Yards Gained Rushing 81 236
Yards Lost Rushing 48 1

NET YARDS PASSING 41 438
Completions-Attempts-Int 10-14-0 26-27-0
Average Per Attempt 2.9 16.2
Average Per Completion 4.1 16.8
Passing Touchdowns 0 5

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 74 673
Total Offensive plays 45 62
Average Gain Per Play 1.6 10.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 12-70 7-71
PUNTS-YARDS 9-352 0-0

Average Yards Per Punt 39.1 0
Net Yards Per Punt 39.3 0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 4 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-32 11-651
Average Yards Per Kickoff 32 59.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff -96 59.2
Touchbacks 0 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1--2-0
Average Per Return 0 -2

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 7-128-0 1-0-0
Average Per Return 18.3 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:23 30:37

1st Quarter 10:28 4:32
2nd Quarter 7:31 7:29
3rd Quarter 5:31 9:29
4th Quarter 5:53 9:07

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 12 7 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 0 7 of 7

Touchdowns 0 6
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 4-33
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 1.0-1 9.0-48
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 7
Total TDs 0 9

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 9-9
Field Goals 0-0 1-2
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SUL ROSS ST. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Trevino 7 30 2 28 0 9 4
K.Jefferson 6 20 1 19 0 7 3.2
K.Callicoatte 5 16 0 16 0 8 3.2
T.Ramirez 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
K.Payton 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
D.Smith 5 0 11 -11 0 0 -2.2
A.Martinez 6 1 34 -33 0 1 -5.5
Totals 31 81 48 33 0 11 1.1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Noland 1 52 0 52 0 52 52
A.Jakobsohn 2 37 0 37 0 20 18.5
T.Dement 9 36 0 36 2 12 4
F.Garcia 5 32 0 32 1 22 6.4
D.Schlenbaker 5 26 0 26 1 16 5.2
J.Polley 5 21 0 21 0 7 4.2
B.Carroll 4 17 1 16 0 11 4
N.Denney 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7
E.Marburger 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
Totals 35 236 1 235 4 52 6.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.Callicoatte 1-2-0 0 0 0 0
A.Martinez 9-12-0 41 0 13 4
Totals 10-14-0 41 0 13 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.Chavez Jr. 1-1-0 0 0 0 0
A.Jakobsohn 7-7-0 73 0 22 0
E.Marburger 18-19-0 365 5 76 0
Totals 26-27-0 438 5 76 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
L.Drake 3 15 0 13 3 16
D.Smith 3 8 0 3 5 18
D.Coleman 1 9 0 9 1 0
L.Lowe 1 8 0 8 1 5
I.Pena 1 1 0 1 1 1
Y.Oaxaca 1 0 0 0 2 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 41 0 13 13 41

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Glenn 4 46 0 18 4 25
T.Diaz 4 36 1 21 4 31
X.Noland 2 126 2 76 2 69
K.Lee 2 67 0 44 2 76
J.Herman 2 31 0 22 2 23
N.Denney 2 24 0 17 2 19
H.Luke 2 16 0 9 2 6
I.Smith Flores 2 13 1 7 3 7
T.Cord 1 61 1 61 1 30
B.Carroll 1 10 0 10 1 12
F.Garcia 1 6 0 6 1 2
Totals 26 438 5 76 27 322

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 34 34.0 34 0 0
J.Franco 8 318 39.8 63 2 0
Totals 9 352 39.1 63 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Y.Oaxaca 0 0 0 3 52 21 0 0 0
K.Payton 0 0 0 4 76 25 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 7 128 25 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
I.Smith Flores 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
H.Luke 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
B.Gardner 4th 10:27 30 GOOD
T.O'Neal 4th 01:54 45 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Franco 1 32 32 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
T.O'Neal 4 256 64 2 0
B.Gardner 3 175 58.3 1 0
J.Contreras 4 220 55 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Payton 3 0 76 0 0 79
Y.Oaxaca 0 0 52 0 0 52
J.Trevino 28 0 0 0 0 28

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
X.Noland 52 126 0 0 0 178
K.Lee 0 67 0 0 0 67
T.Cord 0 61 0 0 0 61



All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Jefferson 19 0 0 0 0 19

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Glenn 0 46 0 0 0 46

Fumbles No. Lost
CALLICOATTE,K 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
LUKE,H 1 1



Sul Ross St. Quarterback Progression
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Martinez, Andrew
9 - 12 75% 41 yds 0TD 0INT 103.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 2 2nd and 10 on SRS16 (Q1 11:28) D.Smith

1-2 3rd and 13 on SRS13 (Q1 11:28) D.Smith
+ 2-3 1 1st and 10 on SRS19 (Q1 07:42) I.Pena

2-4 2nd and 9 on SRS19 (Q1 04:28) D.Smith
2-5 3rd and 9 on SRS19 (Q1 04:08) Y.Oaxaca -2

+ 3-6 8 1st and 10 on SRS25 (Q1 03:06) L.Lowe
+ 4-7 3 1st 2nd and 2 on SRS33 (Q1 03:06) D.Smith 2
+ 5-8 0 2nd and 11 on UTRGV50 (Q1 03:06) Y.Oaxaca 3
+ 6-9 2 3rd and 16 on SRS45 (Q2 15:00) L.Drake 4
+ 7-10 9 1st 3rd and 9 on SRS26 (Q2 05:15) D.Coleman 5
+ 8-11 3 2nd and 29 on SRS16 (Q2 05:15) D.Smith 6
+ 9-12 13 3rd and 26 on SRS19 (Q2 05:15) L.Drake 7

Sacked 4 times for 33 yards lost

Lost Context
-9 1st and 10 on SRS25 (Q1 15:00)
-9 3rd and 10 on SRS19 (Q1 07:42)
-1 1st and 10 on UTRGV49 (Q1 03:06)
-14 1st and 10 on SRS35 (Q2 05:15)

Callicoatte, Kye
1 - 2 50% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 50RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 2nd and 10 on SRS25 (Q3 10:13) L.Drake

1-2 3rd and 10 on SRS25 (Q3 10:13)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



UTRGV Quarterback Progression
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Marburger, Eddie Lee
18 - 19 95% 365 yds 5TD 0INT 342.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 6 on UTRGV43 (Q1 12:38) I.Smith Flores

+ 1-2 7 1st 3rd and 6 on UTRGV43 (Q1 12:38) I.Smith Flores
+ 2-3 50 TD 1st and 10 on UTRGV50 (Q1 12:38) X.Noland 2
+ 3-4 10 1st 1st and 10 on SRS43 (Q1 09:40) T.Diaz 3
+ 4-5 21 1st 1st and 10 on SRS33 (Q1 09:40) T.Diaz 4
+ 5-6 6 TD 3rd and 4 on SRS6 (Q1 09:40) I.Smith Flores 5
+ 6-7 44 1st 1st and 10 on UTRGV49 (Q1 05:28) K.Lee 6
+ 7-8 3 TD 1st and 3 on SRS3 (Q1 05:28) T.Diaz 7
+ 8-9 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV10 (Q2 14:06) T.Diaz 8
+ 9-10 17 1st 2nd and 13 on UTRGV7 (Q2 14:06) N.Denney 9
+ 10-11 76 TD 1st and 10 on UTRGV24 (Q2 14:06) X.Noland 10
+ 11-12 7 1st 2nd and 7 on UTRGV45 (Q2 10:30) H.Luke 11
+ 12-13 2 1st and 25 on UTRGV37 (Q2 10:30) T.Dement 12
+ 13-14 11 1st 3rd and 11 on SRS49 (Q2 10:30) C.Glenn 13
+ 14-15 9 1st 2nd and 3 on SRS31 (Q2 10:30) H.Luke 14
+ 15-16 9 1st 2nd and 6 on SRS18 (Q2 06:44) J.Herman 15
+ 16-17 7 1st 2nd and 6 on UTRGV9 (Q2 01:47) N.Denney 16
+ 17-18 23 1st 1st and 10 on UTRGV16 (Q2 01:47) K.Lee 17
+ 18-19 61 TD 1st and 10 on UTRGV39 (Q2 01:47) T.Cord 18

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Jakobsohn, Aidan
7 - 7 100% 73 yds 0TD 0INT 187.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st and 10 on UTRGV33 (Q3 15:00) C.Glenn
+ 2-2 18 1st 3rd and 3 on UTRGV40 (Q3 15:00) C.Glenn 2
+ 3-3 14 1st 2nd and 7 on SRS19 (Q3 15:00) C.Glenn 3
+ 4-4 6 1st and 10 on SRS43 (Q3 07:05) F.Garcia 4
+ 5-5 22 1st 3rd and 2 on SRS35 (Q3 07:05) J.Herman 5
+ 6-6 0 1st and 20 on SRS50 (Q4 15:00) C.Sabsook 6
+ 7-7 10 3rd and 15 on SRS23 (Q4 15:00) B.Carroll 7

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Chavez Jr., Atzel
1 - 1 100% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 100RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 1st and 10 on SRS34 (Q4 06:28) G.Naivar

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context





Defensive Statistics
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

# Sul Ross St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 B.Martin 7 4 11 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 G.Fatoke 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 J.Tarver 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 E.Thompson 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 D.Minor Jr. 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 B.Oneal 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
31 D.Spears 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 Q.Ellis 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 A.Clark 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 J.Fuamatu 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 A.Olague 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 E.Osom 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 J.Moon 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 H.Garcia 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
56 J.Hooks 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 S.Hernandez Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 J.Johnson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 J.Trevino 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 41 20 61 0-0 1.0-1 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# UTRGV Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

23 J.Haygood 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
45 S.Rich 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 I.Box 2 1 3 1.0-1 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 D.Blackwell 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
28 J.Pettway 2 1 3 1.0-14 1.0-14 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
53 S.Smith 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.5-8 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 T.Neal 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
3 L.Hudgens 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 K.Bryant 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
25 M.Malvoisin 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
31 G.Collins 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
40 C.Warren 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 W.Shankle 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 J.Anderson 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
56 J.Waid 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
58 A.Mata 1 1 2 1.0-9 1.5-10 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 J.Wincher 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 A.Pouncy 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
1 A.Prosser 1 0 1 1.0-9 1.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 M.Heard Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 D.Thompson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 E.Graham 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 J.Adkins 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 J.Ford 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 T.Day 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 L.Gaskamp 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
36 N.Peace 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
38 J.Williams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 32 30 62 4-33 9.0-48 1 1-0 0-0 1 1



# UTRGV Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
42 N.Huerta 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
54 L.Morse 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
61 A.Garcia 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
88 J.Shupe 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 W.Filamar 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
93 P.Jackson III 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 32 30 62 4-33 9.0-48 1 1-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

STARTERS

Sul Ross St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Y.Oaxaca
RB 2 D.Smith
TE 7 J.Moon
QB 11 A.Martinez
OL 54 C.Edwards
OL 63 J.Harris
OL 67 T.Young
OL 71 J.Cook
OL 77 M.Seatton
TE 85 D.Coleman
TE 88 D.Hennessee

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 24 J.Tarver
LB 0 D.Minor Jr.
DB 1 B.Martin
DB 4 E.Thompson
DB 5 B.Oneal
LB 10 J.Fuamatu
LB 13 G.Fatoke
CB 21 Q.Ellis
DL 50 A.Clark
DL 56 J.Hooks
DL 95 S.Hernandez Jr.

UTRGV

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 4 X.Noland
TE 8 I.Smith Flores
QB 12 E.Marburger
WR 14 T.Diaz
WR 18 K.Lee
RB 32 N.Denney
OL 55 A.Nicklas
OL 57 N.Hughes
OL 70 F.Medina
OL 73 G.Lauer
OL 79 W.Thompson

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 A.Prosser
DB 2 T.Neal
DB 3 L.Hudgens
DB 4 M.Heard Jr.
DB 22 D.Blackwell
LB 23 J.Haygood
DL 42 N.Huerta
LB 45 S.Rich
DL 90 J.Wincher
DE 91 W.Filamar
DE 94 A.Pouncy

SUBSTITUTIONS

Sul Ross St.:
3 K.Pender; 6 K.Callicoatte; 8 K.Jefferson; 14 L.Lowe; 15 K.Payton;
17 B.Bege; 18 T.Toliver; 19 L.Drake; 20 A.Olague; 22 T.Ramirez; 26
N.Mendoza; 28 O.Dumas; 30 J.Trevino; 31 D.Spears; 32 R.Billings;
33 E.Osom; 40 T.Robinson; 44 C.Hays; 45 K.Nash; 48 J.Franco; 49
D.Ivey; 51 H.Garcia; 52 M.Khayyam; 55 K.Billingsly; 72 J.Chavez; 74
C.Beckley; 80 I.Pena; 82 J.Nunez; 87 G.Lane; 98 C.Boston; 99
J.Johnson;

UTRGV:
1 G.Naivar; 2 A.Chavez Jr.; 3 A.Jakobsohn; 5 J.Herman; 6 K.Bryant; 6
B.Carroll; 7 B.Baize; 7 D.Thompson; 8 E.Graham; 9 I.Box; 10
J.Adkins; 10 C.Glenn; 11 T.Cord; 13 J.Ford; 15 H.Luke; 16 A.Trimble;
17 K.Archie; 19 J.Cuff; 20 T.Dement; 21 N.White; 24 F.Garcia; 25
M.Malvoisin; 26 S.Werner; 28 J.Pettway; 28 J.Polley; 30 T.Day; 31
G.Collins; 33 L.Gaskamp; 34 D.Schlenbaker; 35 C.Hewitt; 36
N.Peace; 37 T.O'Neal; 38 J.Williams; 39 B.Gardner; 40 C.Warren; 41
C.Carrigan; 43 K.Cooper; 44 W.Shankle; 46 M.Lucien; 47 B.Ray; 49
J.Anderson; 50 L.Gonzalez; 53 S.Smith; 54 L.Morse; 56 J.Waid; 58
A.Mata; 59 T.Mina; 61 A.Garcia; 62 J.Gonzalez-Vargas; 63 J.House;
64 C.Molina; 66 V.Hughes; 71 K.Ejiofor; 72 T.Davis; 77 T.Domian; 78
B.Jones; 80 C.Holmes; 81 C.Sabsook; 82 K.Sweeny; 83 S.Aparicio;
88 J.Shupe; 89 M.Grajeda; 93 P.Jackson III; 95 A.Arriola; 96
J.Contreras; 98 J.Harwell; 99 N.Fernandez;

DID NOT PLAY

Sul Ross St.:
24 Dillard, Jacob; 9 Craven, Will; 12 Benard, Mark; 16 Hammond,
Gunner; 23 Ellis, Quincy; 25 Sims, Malik; 27 Rolfe, Elijah; 29 Burke,
Garnett; 46 Malone, Ebenezer; 47 Gariveay, Vicente; 54 Stanton,
Dhaylen; 57 Stanton, Tyler; 66 Wilson, Peyton; 70 Griffin, Nehemiah;
75 Stutzman, Shaw; 79 Marshall, Brady; 81 Van Rokel, Ryan; 83
Williams, Kameron; 84 Cerna, Jaden; 90 Zurba, Jayden; 94 Galloway,
Tim; 96 Hampton, Joseph;

UTRGV:
TM TEAM; 0 Maynard, Jaxson; 5 Bush, Ty; 9 Baize, Jaxon; 17
Paluseo, Jayden; 26 Taylor, Broderick; 27 Earls, Andrew; 29 Nnanna,
Oscar; 43 Rogalinski, Will; 48 Bright, Trey; 51 Davis, Tayshaun; 52
Cortez, Connor; 60 Green, Vernon; 65 Smith, Qai; 68 Zeller, Blake; 69
Harwell, D'Andre; 74 Zuma, Grayson; 75 Hernandez, Roman; 76
Blue, Mehkhi; 84 Brown, Zion; 85 Luschen, Nathan; 86 Staples,
Noah; 87 Torres, Claudio; 92 Nwabuoku, David; 97 Wallace-Dilling,
Nathaniel;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SRS 1st SRS25 15:00 KO SRS27 12:38 PUNT 3 - 2 2:22
SRS 1st SRS16 11:28 KO SRS13 09:40 PUNT 3 - -3 1:48
SRS 1st SRS19 07:42 KO SRS10 05:28 PUNT 3 - -9 2:14
SRS 1st SRS18 04:28 KO SRS19 03:51 PUNT 3 - 1 0:37
SRS 1st SRS25 03:06 KO SRS47 14:06 PUNT 5 - 22 4:00
SRS 2nd SRS37 12:50 KO SRS40 10:30 PUNT 3 - 3 2:20
SRS 2nd SRS25 05:15 KO SRS32 01:47 PUNT 6 - 7 3:28
SRS 2nd SRS46 00:35 KO SRS43 0:00 HALF 1 - -3 0:35
SRS 3rd SRS25 10:13 KO SRS25 08:31 PUNT 3 - 0 1:42
SRS 3rd UTRGV34 08:31 PUNT UTRGV20 07:05 FUMB 3 - 14 1:26
SRS 3rd SRS16 02:37 KO SRS17 00:21 PUNT 3 - 1 2:16
SRS 4th SRS25 10:18 KO SRS49 06:28 DOWNS 6 - 24 3:50
SRS 4th SRS28 01:54 FGA SRS38 0:00 HALF 3 - 10 1:54

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Sul Ross St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:28 7:31 5:31 5:53 17:59 11:24 29:23
3rd down conversions 0-4 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-8 1-4 2-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UTRGV 1st UTRGV39 12:38 PUNT SRS0 11:36 *TD 4 - 61 1:02
UTRGV 1st SRS43 09:40 PUNT SRS0 07:47 *TD 5 - 43 1:53
UTRGV 1st UTRGV49 05:28 PUNT SRS0 04:36 *TD 2 - 51 0:52
UTRGV 1st UTRGV47 03:51 PUNT SRS0 03:06 *TD 2 - 53 0:45
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV10 14:06 PUNT SRS0 12:56 *TD 4 - 90 1:10
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV26 10:30 PUNT SRS0 05:15 *TD 12 - 74 5:15
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV5 01:47 PUNT SRS0 00:43 *TD 4 - 95 1:04
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV33 15:00 KO SRS0 10:13 *TD 9 - 67 4:47
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV20 07:05 FUMB SRS0 02:44 *TD 7 - 80 4:21
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV49 00:21 PUNT SRS13 10:27 *FG 8 - 38 4:54
UTRGV 4th SRS49 06:28 DOWNS SRS28 01:54 FGA 7 - 21 4:34

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UTRGV Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:32 7:29 9:29 9:07 12:01 18:36 30:37
3rd down conversions 2-2 1-1 3-3 1-3 3-3 4-6 7-9
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SRS 1st SRS25 15:00 KO SRS27 12:38 PUNT 3 - 2 2:22
UTRGV 1st UTRGV39 12:38 PUNT SRS0 11:36 *TD 4 - 61 1:02
SRS 1st SRS16 11:28 KO SRS13 09:40 PUNT 3 - -3 1:48
UTRGV 1st SRS43 09:40 PUNT SRS0 07:47 *TD 5 - 43 1:53
SRS 1st SRS19 07:42 KO SRS10 05:28 PUNT 3 - -9 2:14
UTRGV 1st UTRGV49 05:28 PUNT SRS0 04:36 *TD 2 - 51 0:52
SRS 1st SRS18 04:28 KO SRS19 03:51 PUNT 3 - 1 0:37
UTRGV 1st UTRGV47 03:51 PUNT SRS0 03:06 *TD 2 - 53 0:45
SRS 1st SRS25 03:06 KO SRS47 14:06 PUNT 5 - 22 4:00
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV10 14:06 PUNT SRS0 12:56 *TD 4 - 90 1:10
SRS 2nd SRS37 12:50 KO SRS40 10:30 PUNT 3 - 3 2:20
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV26 10:30 PUNT SRS0 05:15 *TD 12 - 74 5:15
SRS 2nd SRS25 05:15 KO SRS32 01:47 PUNT 6 - 7 3:28
UTRGV 2nd UTRGV5 01:47 PUNT SRS0 00:43 *TD 4 - 95 1:04
SRS 2nd SRS46 00:35 KO SRS43 0:00 HALF 1 - -3 0:35
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV33 15:00 KO SRS0 10:13 *TD 9 - 67 4:47
SRS 3rd SRS25 10:13 KO SRS25 08:31 PUNT 3 - 0 1:42
SRS 3rd UTRGV34 08:31 PUNT UTRGV20 07:05 FUMB 3 - 14 1:26
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV20 07:05 FUMB SRS0 02:44 *TD 7 - 80 4:21
SRS 3rd SRS16 02:37 KO SRS17 00:21 PUNT 3 - 1 2:16
UTRGV 3rd UTRGV49 00:21 PUNT SRS13 10:27 *FG 8 - 38 4:54
SRS 4th SRS25 10:18 KO SRS49 06:28 DOWNS 6 - 24 3:50
UTRGV 4th SRS49 06:28 DOWNS SRS28 01:54 FGA 7 - 21 4:34
SRS 4th SRS28 01:54 FGA SRS38 0:00 HALF 3 - 10 1:54



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
UTRGV won the toss and has deferred to the second half. SRS will receive and UTRGV will defend the north goal.

GARDNER, Brysen kickoff 65 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

SRS drive start at 15:00
1-10 SRS25 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the SRS16 (PROSSER, Alijah).
2-19 SRS16 [SG] SMITH, David rush up the middle for no gain to the SRS16 (RICH, Spencer;FILAMAR, Withchiel). [13:27]
3-19 V16 Timeout Sul Ross St., clock 13:27. [13:27]
3-19 SRS16 [SG] RAMIREZ, Terabbian rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the SRS27 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden;BLACKWELL,

Dorian).
4-8 SRS27 punt 34 yards to the UTRGV39, fair catch by DIAZ, Tony, clock 12:38. [12:38]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 2:22

UTRGV drive start at 12:38
1-10 UTRGV39 [SG] DENNEY, Nathan rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UTRGV43 (ONEAL, Brian).
2-6 UTRGV43 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short to the left incomplete dropped by SMITH FLORES, Ismael thrown to

the UTRGV48.
3-6 UTRGV43 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short up the middle complete for 7 yards to SMITH FLORES, Ismael caught

at the UTRGV48 and advanced to the UTRGV50 (FUAMATU, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTRGV50 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion
caught at the SRS4 and advanced to the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 11:36 (Scoring
play confirmed). [11:36]

P

0-0 SRS3 GARDNER, Brysen PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 61 yards, 1:02

O'NEAL, Troop kickoff 65 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS0, PAYTON, Kyree returned 16 yards to the SRS16 (GRAHAM,
Elijah), clock 11:28.

SRS drive start at 11:28
1-10 SRS16 [SG] SMITH, David rush up the middle for no gain to the SRS16 (HUERTA, Nathan).
2-10 SRS16 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the right complete for 2 yards to SMITH, David caught at the SRS16 and

advanced to the SRS18 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden).
3-8 SRS18 PENALTY Before the snap, SRS False Start on SEATTON, Marquette enforced 5 yards from the SRS18 to the

SRS13.
3-13 SRS13 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the right incomplete intended for SMITH, David thrown to the SRS10.
4-13 SRS13 FRANCO, Jacob punt 30 yards to the SRS43 downed by TREVINO, Jose, clock 09:40. [09:40]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 1:48

UTRGV drive start at 09:40
1-10 SRS43 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 10 yards to DIAZ, Tony caught at the SRS44 and

advanced to the SRS33 (MARTIN, Brendon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SRS33 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 21 yards to DIAZ, Tony caught at the SRS35 and
advanced to the SRS12 (MARTIN, Brendon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SRS12 [SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SRS8 (MARTIN,
Brendon;HOOKS, Jordan).

2-6 SRS8 [SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS6 (FATOKE, George;MARTIN,
Brendon), out of bounds.

3-4 SRS6 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to SMITH FLORES, Ismael
caught at the SRS5 and advanced to the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 07:47 (Scoring
play confirmed). [07:47]

P

0-0 SRS3 GARDNER, Brysen PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 43 yards, 1:53



CONTRERAS, JJ kickoff 63 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS2, PAYTON, Kyree returned 17 yards to the SRS19 (DAY,
Tyler), clock 07:42.

SRS drive start at 07:42
1-10 SRS19 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the left complete for 1 yard to PENA, Isaiah caught at the SRS19 and advanced

to the SRS20 (BLACKWELL, Dorian).
2-9 SRS20 [SG] QB Keeper MARTINEZ, Andrew rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the SRS19 (ANDERSON, Ja'Marcus).
3-10 SRS19 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the SRS10 (MATA, Abdon).
4-19 SRS10 FRANCO, Jacob punt 41 yards to the UTRGV49 out of bounds, clock 05:28. [05:28]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 2:14

UTRGV drive start at 05:28
1-10 UTRGV49 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 44 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the UTRGV20 and

advanced to the SRS7 (FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-7 SRS7 DENNEY, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS6 (MINOR JR., Darryl). PENALTY SRS
Offsides on GALLOWAY, Tim enforced half the distance from the goal, 4 yards from the SRS7 to the SRS3 [SG].
NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-3 SRS3 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 3 yards to DIAZ, Tony to the SRS0,
TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 04:36 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:36]

0-0 SRS3 GARDNER, Brysen PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 21
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 51 yards, 0:52

GARDNER, Brysen kickoff 65 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS0, PAYTON, Kyree returned 18 yards to the SRS18 (NEAL,
TJ), clock 04:28.

SRS drive start at 04:28
1-10 SRS18 [SG] QB Keeper MARTINEZ, Andrew rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS19 (HUDGENS, Logic).
2-9 SRS19 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass up the middle incomplete intended for SMITH, David broken up by POUNCY,

Amari at the SRS16. [04:08]
3-9 V19 Timeout Sul Ross St., clock 04:08. [04:08]
3-9 SRS19 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass short to the right incomplete intended for OAXACA, Yamil thrown to the SRS20;

QB hurried by NEAL, TJ and FILAMAR, Withchiel.
4-9 SRS19 FRANCO, Jacob punt 34 yards to the UTRGV47, fair catch by LUKE, Hunter, clock 03:51. [03:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 0:37

UTRGV drive start at 03:51
1-10 UTRGV47 [SG] NOLAND, Xayvion rush to the left for a gain of 52 yards to the SRS1 (THOMPSON, Evian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-1 SRS1 [SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS0, TOUCHDOWN

UTRGV, clock 03:06 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:06]
0-0 SRS3 GARDNER, Brysen PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 28
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 53 yards, 0:45

O'NEAL, Troop kickoff 65 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS0, Touchback , clock 03:06.

SRS drive start at 03:06
1-10 SRS25 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to LOWE, Liam caught at the SRS28 and

advanced to the SRS33 (BLACKWELL, Dorian;SHANKLE, Warren).
2-2 SRS33 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the left complete for 3 yards to SMITH, David caught at the SRS29 and

advanced to the SRS36 (SHANKLE, Warren;WINCHER, Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SRS36 PENALTY UTRGV Targeting on BRIGHT, Trey enforced 15 yards from the SRS36 to the UTRGV49 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [SG].

E

1-10 UTRGV49 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the UTRGV50 (BOX, Ian).
2-11 UTRGV50 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the left complete for 0 yards to OAXACA, Yamil caught at the SRS49 and

advanced to the SRS50 (HEARD JR., Marcus).
3-11 SRS50 PENALTY Before the snap, SRS Delay Of Game on MARTINEZ, Andrew enforced 5 yards from the SRS50 to the

SRS45, clock 00:00. [00:00]



- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Sul Ross St. 0 10:28 0 1 1 2 0-4 0-0 8--8 5-8-0-14 3-14
UTRGV 28 4:32 1 6 0 7 2-2 0-0 5-63 7-8-0-141 1-15



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 28
FIRST DOWNS 2 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8--8 5-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 14 141
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 8-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-6 13-204
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-51 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-34.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-14 1-15
Possession Time 10:28 4:32
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Ramirez 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
X.Noland 1 52 0 52 0 52 52

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Martinez 5-8-0 -5 0 8 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Marburger 7-8-0 141 3 50 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Smith 2 5 0 4 3
Y.Oaxaca 1 0 0 2 0
L.Lowe 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Diaz 3 34 1 3 21
X.Noland 1 50 1 1 50

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Franco 3 105 35.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Payton 3 51 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Martin 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
G.Fatoke 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Thompson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Oneal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Fuamatu 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hooks 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Blackwell 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Haygood 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Prosser 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Neal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Hudgens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Heard Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Graham 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Box 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:36 UTRGV - X.Noland 50 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-61 1:02 -7
1st 07:47 UTRGV - I.Smith Flores 6 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 5-43 1:53 -14
1st 04:36 UTRGV - T.Diaz 3 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-51 0:52 -21
1st 03:06 UTRGV - D.Schlenbaker 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-53 0:45 -28



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-16 SRS45 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass up the middle complete for 2 yards to DRAKE, Landen caught at the SRS45 and

advanced to the SRS47 (RICH, Spencer).
4-14 SRS47 FRANCO, Jacob punt 43 yards to the UTRGV10, fair catch by LUKE, Hunter, clock 14:06. [14:06]

UTRGV drive start at 14:06
1-10 UTRGV10 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for yards to DIAZ, Tony caught at the UTRGV9 and

advanced to the UTRGV10. PENALTY UTRGV Holding on CORD, Tavian enforced half the distance from the
goal, 6 yards from the UTRGV12 to the UTRGV6, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, 2 yards
credited to passer and receiver on the play.

1-13 UTRGV7 [SG] DENNEY, Nathan rush to the left for no gain to the UTRGV7 (MOON, Justin).
2-13 UTRGV7 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 17 yards to DENNEY, Nathan caught at the

UTRGV15 and advanced to the UTRGV24 (FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTRGV24 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 76 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion caught at the
UTRGV35 and advanced to the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 12:56 (Scoring play
confirmed). [12:56]

P

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 34
0-0 SRS3 GARDNER, Brysen PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 35
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 90 yards, 1:10

CONTRERAS, JJ kickoff 40 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS25, OAXACA, Yamil returned 12 yards to the SRS37 (BRYANT,
Keion), clock 12:50.

SRS drive start at 12:50
1-10 SRS37 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SRS41 (BOX, Ian).
2-6 SRS41 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS42 (POUNCY, Amari;HAYGOOD, Jaiden).

[11:19]
3-5 V42 Timeout Sul Ross St., clock 11:19. [11:19]
3-5 SRS42 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush to the right for a loss of 2 yards to the SRS40 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden;RICH, Spencer).
4-7 SRS40 FRANCO, Jacob punt 34 yards to the UTRGV26 out of bounds, clock 10:30. [10:30]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 2:20

UTRGV drive start at 10:30
1-10 UTRGV26 [SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the UTRGV42 (TARVER, Jacori), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 UTRGV42 [SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UTRGV45 (MINOR JR.,
Darryl;OSOM, Emmanual).

2-7 UTRGV45 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to LUKE, Hunter caught at the
UTRGV50 and advanced to the SRS48 (THOMPSON, Evian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SRS48 PENALTY Before the snap, UTRGV False Start on LAUER, Gannon enforced 5 yards from the SRS48 to the
UTRGV47.

1-15 UTRGV47 SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the SRS49 (FUAMATU,
Jonathan;THOMPSON, Evian). PENALTY UTRGV Holding on LAUER, Gannon enforced 10 yards from the
UTRGV47 to the UTRGV37 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-25 UTRGV37 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 2 yards to DEMENT, TJ caught at the UTRGV37 and
advanced to the UTRGV39 (FATOKE, George).

2-23 UTRGV39 [SG] DEMENT, TJ rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the SRS49 (THOMPSON, Evian).
3-11 SRS49 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 11 yards to GLENN, Cameron caught at the SRS39

and advanced to the SRS38 (ONEAL, Brian), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SRS38 [NHSG] QB Keeper MARBURGER, Eddie Lee rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS31 (ONEAL,
Brian).

2-3 SRS31 [NHSG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to LUKE, Hunter caught at the
SRS26 and advanced to the SRS22 (MINOR JR., Darryl;GARCIA, Humberto), 1ST DOWN. [06:44]

P

1-10 V22 Timeout Official, clock 06:44. [06:44]
1-10 SRS22 [SG] DEMENT, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SRS18 (MARTIN, Brendon;CLARK, Abel).
2-6 SRS18 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to HERMAN, Justin caught at the

SRS14 and advanced to the SRS9 (TARVER, Jacori), 1ST DOWN.
P



1-9 SRS9 [SG] DEMENT, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS2 (OLAGUE, Aron). PENALTY SRS
Personal Foul on JOHNSON, Jacob enforced half the distance from the goal, 1 yards from the end of the play at
the SRS2 to the SRS1 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-1 SRS1 [SG] DEMENT, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS0, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 05:15
(Scoring play confirmed). [05:15]

0-0 SRS3 O'NEAL, Troop PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 42
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 74 yards, 5:15

GARDNER, Brysen kickoff 45 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS20, fair catch by HENNESSEE, Dane , clock 05:15.

SRS drive start at 05:15
1-10 SRS25 [SG] SMITH, David rush to the right for no gain to the SRS25 (ADKINS, Jaden), out of bounds.
2-10 SRS25 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS26 (PETTWAY, Jaden).
3-9 SRS26 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the right complete for 9 yards to COLEMAN, Diego to the SRS35, End of Play,

1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SRS35 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew sacked for a loss of 14 yards at the SRS35 (PETTWAY, Jaden). PENALTY SRS
Intentional Grounding on MARTINEZ, Andrew enforced at the spot of the foul for resulting in a 14 yard sack loss ;
PETTWAY, Jaden credited with a sack on the playSRS Intentional Grounding on MARTINEZ, Andrew enforced at
the spot of the foul for resulting in a 14 yard sack loss to the SRS23, penalty results in a loss of down; PETTWAY,
Jaden credited with a sack on the play.

2-24 SRS21 PENALTY Before the snap, SRS False Start on EDWARDS, Chris enforced 5 yards from the SRS21 to the
SRS16.

2-29 SRS16 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass to the right complete for 3 yards to SMITH, David caught at the SRS10 and
advanced to the SRS19 (ANDERSON, Ja'Marcus).

3-26 SRS19 [SG] MARTINEZ, Andrew pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to DRAKE, Landen caught at the SRS21
and advanced to the SRS32 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden;PETTWAY, Jaden). [02:00]

4-13 V32 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-13 SRS32 FRANCO, Jacob punt 63 yards to the UTRGV5 downed by MALONE, Ebenezer, clock 01:47. [01:47]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 7 yards, 3:28

UTRGV drive start at 01:47
1-10 UTRGV5 [SG] DENNEY, Nathan rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UTRGV9 (FUAMATU, Jonathan).
2-6 UTRGV9 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 7 yards to DENNEY, Nathan caught at the UTRGV6

and advanced to the UTRGV16 (ONEAL, Brian), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTRGV16 [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the right complete for 23 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the
UTRGV36 and advanced to the UTRGV39 (FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UTRGV39 [NHSG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the left complete for 61 yards to CORD, Tavian caught at
the SRS30 and advanced to the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 00:43 (Scoring play
confirmed). [00:43]

P

0-0 SRS3 CONTRERAS, JJ PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 49
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 95 yards, 1:04

CONTRERAS, JJ kickoff 53 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS12, OAXACA, Yamil returned 19 yards to the SRS31
(COLLINS, Gavin), out of bounds, clock 00:35. PENALTY UTRGV Unsportsmanlike Conduct on COLLINS, Gavin enforced 15
yards from the end of the play at the SRS31 to the SRS46.

SRS drive start at 00:35
1-10 SRS46 [SG] SMITH, David rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the SRS43 (PEACE, Nicholas;WINCHER, Jaden), clock

00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -3 yards, 0:35

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 49

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Sul Ross St. 0 7:31 0 1 0 1 1-4 0-0 7--13 4-4-0-27 4-6
UTRGV 21 7:29 1 9 1 11 1-1 0-0 9-54 11-11-0-224 4-36



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 49
FIRST DOWNS 3 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15--21 14-117
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 41 365
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-9-0 19-18-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 27-20 33-482
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-82 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-34.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-20 5-51
Possession Time 17:59 12:01
Third-Down Conversions 1-8 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Trevino 3 5 -2 3 0 4 1
K.Jefferson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
T.Ramirez 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Noland 1 52 0 52 0 52 52
T.Dement 4 24 0 24 1 12 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Martinez 9-12-0 8 0 13 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Marburger 18-19-0 365 5 76 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Smith 3 8 0 5 3
L.Drake 2 15 0 2 13
Y.Oaxaca 1 0 0 2 0
L.Lowe 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Glenn 1 11 0 1 11
T.Diaz 4 36 1 4 21
X.Noland 2 126 2 2 76
J.Herman 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Franco 6 245 40.8 63 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Payton 3 51 0 18
Y.Oaxaca 2 31 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Fatoke 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Oneal 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
B.Martin 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
E.Thompson 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Tarver 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Fuamatu 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Minor Jr. 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Moon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Haygood 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Pettway 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
I.Box 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
D.Blackwell 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Rich 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Anderson 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Prosser 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Neal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:36 UTRGV - X.Noland 50 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-61 1:02 -7
1st 07:47 UTRGV - I.Smith Flores 6 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 5-43 1:53 -14
1st 04:36 UTRGV - T.Diaz 3 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-51 0:52 -21
1st 03:06 UTRGV - D.Schlenbaker 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-53 0:45 -28
2nd 12:56 UTRGV - X.Noland 76 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-90 1:10 -35
2nd 05:15 UTRGV - T.Dement 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.O'Neal) , 12-74 5:15 -42
2nd 00:43 UTRGV - T.Cord 61 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by J.Contreras) , 4-95 1:04 -49



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 1 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7--13 9-54
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 27 224
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-4-0 11-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-14 20-278
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-31 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-46.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-6 4-36
Possession Time 7:31 7:29
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 1-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Trevino 3 5 -2 3 0 1 4
K.Jefferson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Dement 4 24 0 24 1 6 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Martinez 4-4-0 13 0 13 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Marburger 11-11-0 224 2 76 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Smith 1 3 0 1 3
L.Drake 2 15 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Glenn 1 11 0 1 11
T.Diaz 1 2 0 1 2
X.Noland 1 76 1 1 76
J.Herman 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Franco 3 140 46.7 63 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Y.Oaxaca 2 31 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Oneal 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
G.Fatoke 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Tarver 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Thompson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Minor Jr. 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Moon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Fuamatu 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Olague 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pettway 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
J.Haygood 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Rich 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Bryant 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Box 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Adkins 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Collins 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 12:56 UTRGV - X.Noland 76 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-90 1:10 -35
2nd 05:15 UTRGV - T.Dement 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.O'Neal) , 12-74 5:15 -42
2nd 00:43 UTRGV - T.Cord 61 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by J.Contreras) , 4-95 1:04 -49



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

At the start of the second half, UTRGV will receive and SRS will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

FRANCO, Jacob kickoff 32 yards from the SRS35 to the UTRGV33, returned by SMITH FLORES, Ismael. (MINOR JR.,
Darryl;THOMPSON, Evian), out of bounds, clock 15:00.

UTRGV drive start at 15:00
1-10 UTRGV33 [NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 3 yards to GLENN, Cameron caught at the UTRGV32

and advanced to the UTRGV36 (TARVER, Jacori).
2-7 UTRGV36 [NHSG] DEMENT, TJ rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UTRGV40 (MINOR JR., Darryl).

A.Jakobsohn in at QB for UTRGV
3-3 UTRGV40 [NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to GLENN, Cameron caught at the

UTRGV44 and advanced to the SRS42 (TARVER, Jacori), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SRS42 [NHSG] QB Keeper JAKOBSOHN, Aidan rush to the right for a gain of 20 yards to the SRS22 (ELLIS, Quentin),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 SRS22 [NHSG] DEMENT, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SRS19 (SPEARS, Dempsey).
2-7 SRS19 [NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass to the left complete for 14 yards to GLENN, Cameron caught at the SRS11 and

advanced to the SRS5 (TARVER, Jacori), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-5 SRS5 [NHSG] DEMENT, TJ rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS4 (ELLIS, Quentin).
2-4 SRS4 [NHSG] DEMENT, TJ rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS2 (MARTIN, Brendon).
3-2 SRS2 [NHSG] DEMENT, TJ rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS0, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock

10:13 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:13]
0-0 SRS3 O'NEAL, Troop PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 56
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 67 yards, 4:47

O'NEAL, Troop kickoff 65 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS0, Touchback , clock 10:13.

SRS drive start at 10:13
1-10 SRS25 [SG] QB Keeper CALLICOATTE, Kye rush up the middle for no gain to the SRS25 (POUNCY, Amari;BOX, Ian).

K.Callicoatte in at QB for SRS
2-10 SRS25 [SG] CALLICOATTE, Kye pass to the left complete for 0 yards to DRAKE, Landen caught at the SRS22 and

advanced to the SRS25 (HUDGENS, Logic).
3-10 SRS25 [SG] CALLICOATTE, Kye pass deep up the middle incomplete thrown to the SRS42.
4-10 SRS25 FRANCO, Jacob punt 39 yards to the UTRGV36 return muffed by LUKE, Hunter at the UTRGV36, recovered by

SRS TREVINO, Jose at the UTRGV34, End of Play, clock 08:31. [08:31]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 1:42

SRS drive start at 08:31
1-10 UTRGV34 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UTRGV32 (RICH, Spencer;NEAL, TJ).
2-8 UTRGV32 [SG] QB Keeper CALLICOATTE, Kye rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the UTRGV24 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UTRGV24 [SG] QB Keeper CALLICOATTE, Kye rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards, CALLICOATTE, Kye fumbled at
UTRGV27 forced by SMITH, Seyyid, recovered by UTRGV HAYGOOD, Jaiden at the UTRGV20 to the UTRGV20,
End of Play, clock 07:05 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [07:05]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 14 yards, 1:26

1-10 H20 Timeout Official, clock 07:05. [07:05]

UTRGV drive start at 07:05
1-10 UTRGV20 [NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush to the right for no gain to the UTRGV20 (MINOR JR., Darryl;ELLIS, Quentin).
2-10 UTRGV20 [NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the UTRGV42 (THOMPSON, Evian), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN. PENALTY SRS Personal Foul on THOMPSON, Evian enforced 15 yards from the end of the
play at the UTRGV42 to the SRS43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 SRS43 [NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to GARCIA, Fabian caught at the
SRS39 and advanced to the SRS37 (SPEARS, Dempsey).

2-4 SRS37 [NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS35 (OLAGUE, Aron).



3-2 SRS35 [NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 22 yards to HERMAN, Justin caught at the
SRS31 and advanced to the SRS13 (MARTIN, Brendon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SRS13 [NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS11 (CLARK, Abel;SPEARS,
Dempsey).

2-8 SRS11 PENALTY Before the snap, SRS Encroachment on BENARD, Mark enforced 5 yards from the SRS11 to the
SRS6.

2-3 SRS6 [NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
UTRGV, clock 02:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:44]

R

0-0 SRS3 CONTRERAS, JJ PAT kick attempt is good.

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 63
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 80 yards, 4:21

CONTRERAS, JJ kickoff 64 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS1, PAYTON, Kyree returned 25 yards to the SRS26 (SHUPE,
Jaxson), clock 02:37. PENALTY SRS Illegal Block in the Back on HENNESSEE, Dane enforced 10 yards from the end of the
play at the SRS26 to the SRS16.

SRS drive start at 02:37
1-10 SRS16 [SG] SMITH, David rush to the left for a loss of 8 yards to the SRS8 (SMITH, Seyyid;WILLIAMS, Jarius).
2-18 SRS8 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the SRS16 (SMITH, Seyyid).
3-10 SRS16 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS17 (MALVOISIN, Marcus).
4-9 SRS17 FRANCO, Jacob punt 34 yards to the UTRGV49, fair catch by LEE, Kyran, clock 00:21. [00:21]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 2:16

UTRGV drive start at 00:21
1-10 UTRGV49 [SG] CARROLL, Brennan rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SRS40 (MARTIN, Brendon;FATOKE,

George), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 63

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Sul Ross St. 0 5:31 1 0 0 1 0-2 0-0 7-15 1-2-0-0 3-30
UTRGV 14 9:29 4 3 1 8 3-3 0-0 12-75 5-5-0-63 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 63
FIRST DOWNS 4 26
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22--6 26-192
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 41 428
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-10-0 24-23-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-35 50-620
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-107 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-34.8 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties-Yards 10-50 5-51
Possession Time 23:30 21:30
Third-Down Conversions 1-10 6-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Trevino 5 14 -2 12 0 8 2.4
K.Jefferson 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
K.Callicoatte 3 12 0 12 0 8 4
T.Ramirez 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
X.Noland 1 52 0 52 0 52 52
A.Jakobsohn 1 20 0 20 0 20 20
T.Dement 9 36 0 36 2 12 4
F.Garcia 5 32 0 32 1 22 6.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Martinez 9-12-0 8 0 13 4
K.Callicoatte 1-2-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Marburger 18-19-0 365 5 76 0
A.Jakobsohn 5-5-0 63 0 22 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Smith 3 8 0 5 3
L.Drake 3 15 0 3 13
Y.Oaxaca 1 0 0 2 0
L.Lowe 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Glenn 4 46 0 4 18
T.Diaz 4 36 1 4 21
X.Noland 2 126 2 2 76
J.Herman 2 31 0 2 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Franco 8 318 39.8 63 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Luke 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Payton 4 76 0 25
Y.Oaxaca 2 31 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
I.Smith Flores 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Martin 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
J.Tarver 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
G.Fatoke 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
E.Thompson 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Oneal 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
D.Minor Jr. 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Ellis 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Spears 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Haygood 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
I.Box 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
J.Pettway 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
S.Rich 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
S.Smith 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
L.Hudgens 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Blackwell 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:36 UTRGV - X.Noland 50 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-61 1:02 -7
1st 07:47 UTRGV - I.Smith Flores 6 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 5-43 1:53 -14
1st 04:36 UTRGV - T.Diaz 3 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-51 0:52 -21
1st 03:06 UTRGV - D.Schlenbaker 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Gardner) , 2-53 0:45 -28
2nd 12:56 UTRGV - X.Noland 76 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by B.Gardner) , 4-90 1:10 -35
2nd 05:15 UTRGV - T.Dement 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.O'Neal) , 12-74 5:15 -42
2nd 00:43 UTRGV - T.Cord 61 yd TD PASS from E.Marburger (KICK by J.Contreras) , 4-95 1:04 -49



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:13 UTRGV - T.Dement 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.O'Neal) , 9-67 4:47 -56
3rd 02:44 UTRGV - F.Garcia 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Contreras) , 7-80 4:21 -63



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 1 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-15 12-75
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 63
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-1-0 5-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-15 17-138
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-25 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-36.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties-Yards 3-30 0-0
Possession Time 5:31 9:29
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Trevino 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 8
K.Jefferson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.Callicoatte 3 12 0 12 0 4 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Jakobsohn 1 20 0 20 0 20 20
T.Dement 5 12 0 12 1 2.4 4
F.Garcia 5 32 0 32 1 6.4 22

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Callicoatte 1-2-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Jakobsohn 5-5-0 63 0 22 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
L.Drake 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Glenn 3 35 0 3 18
J.Herman 1 22 0 1 22

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Franco 2 73 36.5 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Luke 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Payton 1 25 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
I.Smith Flores 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Tarver 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Martin 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Ellis 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Spears 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Minor Jr. 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Thompson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Olague 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Fatoke 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Smith 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
L.Hudgens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Haygood 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Malvoisin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Shupe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Neal 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
I.Box 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:13 UTRGV - T.Dement 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.O'Neal) , 9-67 4:47 -56
3rd 02:44 UTRGV - F.Garcia 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Contreras) , 7-80 4:21 -63



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 SRS40 CARROLL, Brennan rush to the left for a gain of 19 yards to the SRS21 (THOMPSON, Evian). PENALTY UTRGV

Holding on HERNANDEZ, Roman enforced 10 yards from the SRS40 to the UTRGV50 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

1-20 SRS50 [SG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass to the right complete for 0 yards to SABSOOK, Christian caught at the UTRGV46
and advanced to the UTRGV50 (HERNANDEZ JR., Samuel). PENALTY SRS Roughing the Passer on
HERNANDEZ JR., Samuel enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UTRGV50 to the SRS35 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 SRS35 [SG] QB Keeper JAKOBSOHN, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the SRS18 (OSOM,
Emmanual), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 SRS18 [SG] CARROLL, Brennan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SRS15 (CLARK, Abel).
2-7 SRS15 [SG] CARROLL, Brennan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the SRS10 (JOHNSON, Jacob). PENALTY

UTRGV Holding on HUGHES, Vicente enforced 10 yards from the SRS12 to the SRS22, from the spot of the ball
when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 3 yards on the play.

2-14 SRS22 [SG] CARROLL, Brennan rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the SRS23 (MARTIN, Brendon).
3-15 SRS23 [SG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass to the right complete for 10 yards to CARROLL, Brennan caught at the SRS25

and advanced to the SRS13 (MARTIN, Brendon).
4-5 SRS13 GARDNER, Brysen field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at SRS20], clock 10:27.

[10:27]

SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 66
0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 10:27. [10:27]

O'NEAL, Troop kickoff 61 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS4, OAXACA, Yamil returned 21 yards to the SRS25 (GASKAMP,
Landen), clock 10:18.

SRS drive start at 10:18
1-10 SRS25 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the SRS34 (BRYANT, Keion).
2-1 SRS34 [SG] TREVINO, Jose rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS41 (WAID, Jackson), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 SRS41 PENALTY Before the snap, SRS False Start on YOUNG, Travyon enforced 5 yards from the SRS41 to the

SRS36.
1-15 SRS36 [SG] PAYTON, Kyree rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the SRS39 (JACKSON III, Percy).
2-12 SRS39 [SG] QB Keeper CALLICOATTE, Kye rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the SRS43 (FORD, Jordan).
3-8 SRS43 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS50 (WAID, Jackson;GARCIA,

Abram).
4-1 SRS50 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the SRS49 (MATA, Abdon;MALVOISIN,

Marcus); SRS turnover on downs, clock 06:28. [06:28]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 24 yards, 3:50

1-10 V49 Timeout Official, clock 06:28. [06:28]

UTRGV drive start at 06:28
A.Chavez Jr. in at QB for UTRGV

1-10 SRS49 [SG] POLLEY, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the SRS43 (FATOKE, George;TARVER, Jacori).
2-4 SRS43 [SG] POLLEY, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the SRS41 (SPEARS, Dempsey).
3-2 SRS41 [SG] POLLEY, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS34 (MARTIN, Brendon), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 SRS34 [SG] CHAVEZ JR., Atzel pass to the left complete for 0 yards to NAIVAR, Gunner caught at the SRS35 and

advanced to the SRS34 (ONEAL, Brian).
2-10 SRS34 [SG] POLLEY, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the SRS33 (JOHNSON, Jacob).
3-9 SRS33 [SG] POLLEY, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the SRS28 (THOMPSON, Evian). [02:00]
4-4 V28 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-4 SRS28 O'NEAL, Troop field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (left upright) [kick was spotted at SRS35], clock 01:54.

[01:54]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 21 yards, 4:34

SRS drive start at 01:54
1-10 SRS28 [SG] QB Keeper CALLICOATTE, Kye rush up the middle for no gain to the SRS28 (THOMPSON, DC;WARREN,

Caleb).
2-10 SRS28 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SRS31 (WARREN, Caleb;COLLINS,

Gavin).



3-7 SRS31 [SG] JEFFERSON, Kendrick rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SRS38 (MORSE, Lathan), 1ST
DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

R

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 10 yards, 1:54

1-10 UTRGV43 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: SUL ROSS ST. 0, UTRGV 66

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Sul Ross St. 0 5:53 2 0 0 2 1-2 0-1 9-39 0-0-0-0 2-20
UTRGV 3 9:07 2 0 1 3 1-3 0-0 9-43 3-3-0-10 2-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

SRS UTRGV
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 2 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-39 9-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 10
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-39 12-53
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-21 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 2-20
Possession Time 5:53 9:07
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Sul Ross St. UTRGV

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Trevino 2 16 0 16 0 8 9
K.Jefferson 4 17 -1 16 0 4 7
K.Callicoatte 2 4 0 4 0 2 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Jakobsohn 1 17 0 17 0 17 17

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Jakobsohn 2-2-0 10 0 10 0
A.Chavez Jr. 1-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Y.Oaxaca 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Martin 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
E.Thompson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Oneal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Spears 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Osom 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Clark 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Hernandez Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Waid 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Bryant 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Gaskamp 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Warren 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Morse 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Jackson III 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Thompson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:27 UTRGV - B.Gardner 30 yd FG , 8-38 4:54 0-66



Sul Ross St. Explosive Plays
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

Sul Ross St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (32% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 11 total yards (33% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
11 1 3rd and 19 on SRS16

[SG] RAMIREZ, Terabbian rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the SRS27 (HAYGOOD, Jaiden;BLACKWELL, Dorian).

All Plays Gain of 20+
2 Plays for 171 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 3 0th and 0 on UTRGV35

(02:37) CONTRERAS, JJ kickoff 64 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS1, PAYTON, Kyree returned 25 yards to the SRS26 (SHUPE, Jaxson), clock
02:37. PENALTY SRS Illegal Block in the Back on HENNESSEE, Dane enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the SRS26 to the SRS16.

21 4 0th and 0 on UTRGV35
(10:18) O'NEAL, Troop kickoff 61 yards from the UTRGV35 to the SRS4, OAXACA, Yamil returned 21 yards to the SRS25 (GASKAMP, Landen), clock
10:18.



UTRGV Explosive Plays
Sul Ross St. vs. UTRGV (Final)
08/30/2025 at Edinburg, Texas

UTRGV

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
9 Plays for 332 total yards (86% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
76 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV24

(12:56) [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 76 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion caught at the UTRGV35 and advanced to the
SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 12:56 (Scoring play confirmed).

61 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV39
(00:43) [NHSG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the left complete for 61 yards to CORD, Tavian caught at the SRS30 and advanced to the
SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 00:43 (Scoring play confirmed).

50 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV50
(11:36) [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion caught at the SRS4 and advanced to
the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 11:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV49
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 44 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the UTRGV20 and advanced to the SRS7 (FATOKE,
George), 1ST DOWN.

23 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV16
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the right complete for 23 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the UTRGV36 and advanced to the UTRGV39
(FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.

22 3 3rd and 2 on SRS35
[NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 22 yards to HERMAN, Justin caught at the SRS31 and advanced to the SRS13 (MARTIN,
Brendon), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on SRS33
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 21 yards to DIAZ, Tony caught at the SRS35 and advanced to the SRS12 (MARTIN, Brendon),
1ST DOWN.

18 3 3rd and 3 on UTRGV40
[NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to GLENN, Cameron caught at the UTRGV44 and advanced to the SRS42
(TARVER, Jacori), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 2nd and 13 on UTRGV7
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 17 yards to DENNEY, Nathan caught at the UTRGV15 and advanced to the UTRGV24
(FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 150 total yards (64% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV47

[SG] NOLAND, Xayvion rush to the left for a gain of 52 yards to the SRS1 (THOMPSON, Evian), 1ST DOWN.
22 3 2nd and 10 on UTRGV20

[NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the UTRGV42 (THOMPSON, Evian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. PENALTY SRS
Personal Foul on THOMPSON, Evian enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UTRGV42 to the SRS43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

20 3 1st and 10 on SRS42
[NHSG] QB Keeper JAKOBSOHN, Aidan rush to the right for a gain of 20 yards to the SRS22 (ELLIS, Quentin), 1ST DOWN.

17 4 1st and 10 on SRS35
[SG] QB Keeper JAKOBSOHN, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the SRS18 (OSOM, Emmanual), 1ST DOWN.

16 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV26
[SG] SCHLENBAKER, Djouvensky rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the UTRGV42 (TARVER, Jacori), 1ST DOWN.

12 2 2nd and 23 on UTRGV39
[SG] DEMENT, TJ rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the SRS49 (THOMPSON, Evian).

11 3 1st and 10 on UTRGV49
(00:00) [SG] CARROLL, Brennan rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SRS40 (MARTIN, Brendon;FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 391 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
76 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV24

(12:56) [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 76 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion caught at the UTRGV35 and advanced to the
SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 12:56 (Scoring play confirmed).

61 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV39
(00:43) [NHSG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the left complete for 61 yards to CORD, Tavian caught at the SRS30 and advanced to the
SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 00:43 (Scoring play confirmed).

52 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV47
[SG] NOLAND, Xayvion rush to the left for a gain of 52 yards to the SRS1 (THOMPSON, Evian), 1ST DOWN.

50 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV50
(11:36) [SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to NOLAND, Xayvion caught at the SRS4 and advanced to
the SRS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTRGV, clock 11:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on UTRGV49
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the right complete for 44 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the UTRGV20 and advanced to the SRS7 (FATOKE,
George), 1ST DOWN.



23 2 1st and 10 on UTRGV16
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass deep to the right complete for 23 yards to LEE, Kyran caught at the UTRGV36 and advanced to the UTRGV39
(FATOKE, George), 1ST DOWN.

22 3 2nd and 10 on UTRGV20
[NHSG] GARCIA, Fabian rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the UTRGV42 (THOMPSON, Evian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. PENALTY SRS
Personal Foul on THOMPSON, Evian enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UTRGV42 to the SRS43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

22 3 3rd and 2 on SRS35
[NHSG] JAKOBSOHN, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 22 yards to HERMAN, Justin caught at the SRS31 and advanced to the SRS13 (MARTIN,
Brendon), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on SRS33
[SG] MARBURGER, Eddie Lee pass to the left complete for 21 yards to DIAZ, Tony caught at the SRS35 and advanced to the SRS12 (MARTIN, Brendon),
1ST DOWN.

20 3 1st and 10 on SRS42
[NHSG] QB Keeper JAKOBSOHN, Aidan rush to the right for a gain of 20 yards to the SRS22 (ELLIS, Quentin), 1ST DOWN.


